The Parkside Foundation

Y
--‘—vﬂ

HOME CARE PACKAGES
Pricing Schedule (effective from August 2023)

COST OF SERVICE

Cost (GST not applicable)

Individual Support

Weekday Monday — Friday

$66.00 per hour

Weekday Evening — From 7 pm

$76.00 per hour

Saturday $90.00 per hour
Sunday $120.00 per hour
Public Holiday $160.00 per hour
Group Support

Social and Centre Based weekdays

$33.00 per hour

Social and Centre Based weekend

$45.00 per hour

Other Support

Transport for client

$1.10 per kilometre

Sleepover Shift — No disturbances

$160.00 - (10:00pm — 6:00am)

Sleepover disturbances

Disturbances at applicable rate

Gardening Services

To be negotiated

Respite overnight and Away trips per 24 hours

To be quoted

PACKAGE FEES

Cost (GST not applicable)

Parkside Fee (Basic Daily Fee)

$0.00 — NIL

Income Tested Care Fee

As determined by the Australian Government

Care Management Fee

16% of Total Package Income

Package Management Fee

12% of Total Package Income

Cancellation Fee

Full cost of service is charged if cancellation
notified less than 24 hours

Entry and Exit Service Fee

None

INVOICE FOR SERVICES

Invoices and statements will be sent out monthly. Payment can be made by phone, direct debit, cheque

or in person. If you need assistance with payment of your fees, please speak to your Service

Coordinator.
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COMMONWEALTH HOME SUPPORT PROGRAM
Pricing Schedule (effective from August 2023)

COST OF SERVICE

Under CHSP guidelines providers are encouraged to collect a contribution from clients to subsidise support costs.

Flexible Respite* Cost excluding GST Cost including GST
Centre Based Respite*
Social Support Group**

Cottage Respite***

Monday — Sunday $18.00/week* flat fee N/A
Social Support Group $18.00/week ** activity dependent N/A
Cottage (Overnight) Respite $30 /day*** location dependent N/A

Fee charged only on weeks that service is provided.

PRIVATE SUPPORTS AND SERVICES

Individuals and organisations can purchase services, subject to contractual agreements, at the following

rates:
COST OF GENERAL SUPPORT
Cost (per hour) excluding GST Cost (per hour) including GST

Weekday $84.50 $92.95
Weekday Evening — from 7pm $97.30 $107.03
Saturday $115.20 $126.72
Sunday $153.60 $168.96
Public Holidays $204.80 $225.28
Overnight Respite To be quoted To be quoted
Weekday Groups $42.25 $46.48
Weekend Groups $57.60 $63.36

CANCELLATION CHARGES

e Cancellation Charges - Full cost of service is charged if cancellation notified less than 24 hours

INVOICES

Invoices will be sent out monthly. Payment can be made by phone, direct debit, cheque or in person.

If you need assistance with payment of your fees, please speak to your Service Coordinator.
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